
From: Joyce Dillard <dillardjoyce@yahoo.com> 
Date: Wed, Apr 25, 2012 at 10:04 AM 
Subject: Comments to Special Agenda No. 18 CF 11-0187-S4 LAUSD Redistricting 
To: Alan Alietti <alan.alietti@lacity.org>, Patrice Lattimore <patrice.lattimore@lacity.org>, "The Honorable Dennis P. Zine" 
<councilmember.zine@lacity.org>, "The Honorable Bernard C. Parks" <councilmember.parks@lacity.org>, The Honorable Bill 
Rosendahl <councilmember.rosendahl@lacity.org>, The Honorable Carmen Trutanich <CTrutanich@lacity.org>, The Honorable Ed 
Reyes <councilmember.reyes@lacity.org>, The Honorable Eric Garcetti <Councilmember.Garcetti@lacity.org>, "The Honorable 
Herb J. Wesson Jr." <councilmember.wesson@lacity.org>, The Honorable Jan Perry <councilmember.perry@lacity.org>, The 
Honorable Joe Buscaino <councilmember.buscaino@lacity.org>, The Honorable Jose Huizar <councilmember.huizar@lacity.org>, 
The Honorable Mitchell Englander <councilmember.englander@lacity.org>, The Honorable Paul Koretz <Paul.Koretz@lacity.org>, 
The Honorable Paul Krekorian <Councilmember.Krekorian@lacity.org>, The Honorable Richard Alarcón 
<councilmember.alarcon@lacity.org>, The Honorable Tom LaBonge <councilmember.labonge@lacity.org>, The Honorable Tony 
Cardenas <councilmember.cardenas@lacity.org> 
 

 
There should be no Special Meeting for a routine and legislated item. 
  
Redistricting Partners LLC was hired as technical specialist to the Commission, yet they 
provided Maptitude, the mapping tool used to originate the maps.  Mapitude was licensed to 
them per PDF page 12 of the Chief Legislative Analyst Report.  We cannot ascertain if they had 
the permission to use copyrighted property. 
  
Paul Mitchell and Chris Chaffee of Redistricting Partners LLCwere part of that package.  What 
are the Conflicts of Interest. 
  
We cannot determine how the information was used and that it fit the criteria of redistricting to 
the law.  
  
Where Communities of Interest considered or just political election history. 
  
What we find is the in our school community (District 2), the only middle school (Nightingale) 
feeding the high school (Lincoln) is in another School Board district. 
  
Please reconsider these maps. 
  
Joyce Dillard 
P.O. Box 31377 
Los Angeles, CA 90031 
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